P.02

ies);
ssociates Think, Inc.
er Associates Plaza 11749
Yes X No
Yes X No
involved:

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	TVC Party
RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET V.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Name and Address of Conveying Party(ics):	s. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Security-7 (Software) Ltd.	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):
P.O. Box 107 Yoqueam, Israel 20692 Israel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Computer Associates Think, Inc. Internal Address: One Computer Associates Plaza City/State/Zip: Islandia, NY 11749 Country: USA
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Effective Date/Execution Date: February 08, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/190,979	execution date of the application is: N/A B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Luke K. Pederson	7. Total Fcc (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	Enclosed
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980	8. Deposit account number: 02-0384
	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Luke K, Pederson Name of Person Signing Signature	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Z/23/06 Date 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	The state of the s
Do not detach	this portion
Mail Stop Assignm Director - U.S. Patent a P.O. Box Alexandria, VA Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to overage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, in over sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Paront and Trademark Office, Office of Information reject, (0661-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	nd Trademark Office

Docket No. 063170.6526





WITEREAS.

Security-7 (Software) Ltd., an Israeli Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at P.O. Box 107, Yoqueam, Israel 20692 (hercinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications described in the Schedule of Patents enclosed to this Assignment document as in integral part (hereinafter: "the Patents"); and,

WHEREAS.

Computer Associates Think, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, New York 11749, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE,

in consideration of One US Dollar (US\$1,00.-) to said Assignor in hands paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the entire right title and interest in said Patents set forth above and all rights to file foreign patent applications based thereon and claiming priority therefrom under the Paris Convention in all the countries in the world, including international patent applications filed according to the PCT and all national/regional phase applications which will derive from said PCT application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said Patents to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said Patents, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said Patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the Assignment of the said patents, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said parties have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Dated this 8th day of Feb 2001 ...

Accepted and agreed:

Security-7 (Software) Ltd. By: Steven M. Woghin Vice President Computer Associates Think, Inc. By: Steven M. Woghin

PATENT

REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0931

Fax:2149536503



RECORDED: 02/23/2006



Schedule of Patents

Country	Application/Registration Number
Israel	120420
USA	09/183,690
EPO	98904351.8
PCT	IL98/00083
Hong Kong	00103403.5
Canada	2,284,126
Israel	121815
USA	09/183,878
Brazil	PI 9812356-4
China	98811413.5
Japan	2000-513393
Korea	10-2000-7002975
Hong Kong	00107431.2
PCT	IL98/00082
Australia	60057/98
EPO	98903287.5
Canada	2,304,370
Singapore	200001546-1
USA	09/184,871 (6,098,173)
USA	09/625,927
PCT	11_98/00084
Australia	62277/98
Brazil	PI 9815066-9
Canada	2,312,016
EPO	98904532.6
Japan	2000-523788
Kores	2000-7005470
China	98811601.4
Singapore	200002732-6
Istael	122314
PCT	П_99/00113
Israel	123512
PCT	IL99/0539
Israei	126587
Israel	140161

PATENT

REEL: 017284 FRAME: 0932